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WASTE AREA PEROT

Project No.: h - N -0775( 19) Ton:_Porcand

-

Upon receipt of written permission from MASOI\NQ —Téus‘rsss
(Heme oi Property Gwmer) —

Whaite BROTHEQS, Inc. 1s authorized to place uaste materys)
(Name of Coatractory

fram this project a% 1908 Congress S+ Poe'ruuo MG
{Description of Waste Area)

Deraciment oF TTRANLFeRIATION
in accordance ‘7ith Sections 107 & 203, State of Mains StebeligiverGuratsston

R Qcraser 1190
Standurd Specifications for Highweys and Bridges, Revisicn of kz:%

If this wu.te area 23 locatsd within a wooded area, a soreen of tress
(minimoe width of 100') shall. be raintained betwesn the rear edge of the waste
area and thn Right of Way or Constructioa Wnis Idne. If the width of the entrance
tc the vasts area in u waoded arsa excends 16 fest, this entrance shall bs replanted
with trees sompatible with the adjacent area, Thase plantings shall extend for a
length of one hundred faot {100t) along the entrancs road, or as otherwise dirested
by the Engirser, :

. ALl waste ereas and entrances to waste area shall be wifformly graded to
drain, loamed or cove naterial that will support a growth of
grass, sewded and hay mulched,

. ALl tress which are damaged, uprooted or otherwises moved as a reasult of the
waste seterdsl, and trees which have had waste material Placed around them to the
extent that-they will dic, shall be cut and removed.

Oreding, Inamirg, Seeding, Hay Milching, Replanting of Trees and Treas Removal

shalli not ba paid for directly, but shall be incidental to other items in the
contract.

Additional Conditiors (If nons, so note.): “Twe Cowteactor i1s ResPonsigce FoR

LOCATING WASTE AREAS  AND DisPozng OF WRSTE, iy Accordance wity Departmen~ oF

Ewvizenmenmar Peotecnion Be ~ouations Cusrrer 404, Storass or Dispszac

o¥ lMEIz'r F;kk

Ap;i. weds %Wﬂ{fkﬁ.ﬂ‘;

o

Signed: Project Rasident

N

Signads Representative of Contractor
A Titles _(:A:;‘oe)' WLp:,r

Orig.: Contractor
Cooy: Resldent File
Februsry 1972

.




Tihite MBrothers, Inr.

95 WARREN AVENUE, WESTBRGOK, MAINE 04022
Telephene 854-9173

July 5, 1994

Mascnic Trustees

c/o Charles 7Tarkinson
15 Knight Street
Falmouth ME 04105

RE: New Masonic Temple 1905 Congress Street

Dear Mr. Tarkinson:

Thank fyour for meeting with me last week at the site of the
proposed Masonic Temple on Congress Street.

Ags v discussed, we are looking for properties available to

accept e<cess fill material reing generated during the reconstruction
of Congr :s Street. From our discussions it appears your

site could take £ill to fit your future plans. We are willing
to:deporit excess .aterial with your concurrence.

The £ill material will generally consist of a mixture cf gravel,
sand znd clay materials. There will be no demoliticn materials
or debris. We will begin placing fill at cthe top of the hill,
leveling out the area heading away from Congress Street.

The £ill will be placed no higher than the existing high noirt
of the land. We understand the full width of the property

is available and we will keep a safe dictance f£ron the brook

at the bottom of the h.ll, as directed by, a ste’ representative
from the environmental resources division. Al} . " ill

be placed in compliance with local and state r: . :ioas.

The fill will be graded to drain so no low areas tc colle -
water will exist. Upon completion the entire £ill area will
be seeded and mulched to stabilize the area. The exicting
paved driseway may be further damaged by the heavy loads,
but we understand this is not of great ccncer.a because it
will be replaced with the new construction. Please let us
know of any other requirements you may have.

If the depositing of fill on the Masonic Temple property as
outlined above is acceptable to you, please sign and return
a copy of this letter. Thankx you for your consideration.

Sincerely, Accepted By:

\'f(i, \"»&m / W/e& @ //"@%/wam

Themas Duross Name-
Froject Manager Title: 0/&% d&ﬁQ ¢¢’3
:g_l;mmé: Lov
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Wihite Brothers, Inr.

95 WARREN AVEMUE, WESTBROOK, MAINE 04092
Telephona 854-9173

Novembe~ 2, 1994

“asonic Trustees

c/o Charlcs Tarkinson
15 Knight Street
Falmouth ME 04105

RE: Masonic Property € 1¢05 Congress Street, Portland

Dear Mr. Tarkinson:

%

Confirming our telephone convzrsation today, we have compleced
our work on Courgress Street and hencr are ne longer depositing
£ill at the Mnsvaic property.

n L i angs

C T
CER

R ol

Tooking *. 1z zite i1t sppears the site could take a significant
amount o. - ¢éiticnal £ill for your frture plans. We would

be iater ©' .n keeping the site accive for cisposing

Fill from ovi:¢ pryjects we have in the area, if this fits

into your plias.

.l

I ‘e interim period we would like to wodify our orijginal
agy~-went which called for seeding the entirs area upon

our completion of work on Congress Street. W~ would like
to have the top surfaze as is to continue %<raveling on

for the filling operations. The slopes will be seeded

as scctions are filled,-containing any erosion from leaving
the site.

The only thing we would nsk if the site is left open that

we be the only on: allowed to dump material. We feel this
would be in everyone's best interest to reduce any illegal
dumping, have just one responsible party and to keep the

site well graded and centroiled. Sites with everycne dumping
inevitably end up with problems and complaints.

Again we ask that if this is accepiable tu you, this letter
be signed and returned. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincgrely, Accepted By:
Thom~s Duross Name: /Q':‘gﬁz, /42; C: /d/z-éqa' . P
Project Manager Titie: [ pmd™

TD/jab







